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Pacific NW Calendar of Popular Tournaments City State 

<January> 
1.  Jan. 6 – Jan. 7 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   
2.  Jan. 13 – Jan. 14 (Saturday –  Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   
3.  Jan. 15 – Jan. 16 (Monday – Tuesday) SSUSA-REC 12th Annual Hawaii Island United Way Mayor's Cup (Men 70/75) Kailua-Kona,  HI 

4.  Jan. 15 – Jan. 19 (Tuesday – Friday) SSUSA-REC 12th Annual Hawaii Island United Way Mayor's Cup (Men 60/65) Kailua-Kona,  HI 

5.  Jan. 15 – Jan. 18 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Top Gun Winter Classic – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) 
 

Bullhead City,  AZ 

6.  Jan. 19 – Jan. 21 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Top Gun Winter Classic – (Men 40/50/55/60) 
 

Bullhead City,  AZ 
7.  Jan. 20 – Jan. 21 (Saturday – Sunday) Palm Springs 3RD ANNUAL “FRANK PATI” MEMORIAL INVITATIONAL (Men’s 50+, 55+, 60+, 65+) Palm Springs,  CA 

8.  Jan. 24 – Jan. 28 (Wednesday – Sunday) TOC 2023 Roster  TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS – (Skill Events 24th & 25th – All Divisions. Men & Women Play 26thh thru 28th)  Polk County,  FL 

9.  Jan. 27 – Jan. 28 (Friday – Sunday) Palm Springs 3RD ANNUAL “FRANK PATI” MEMORIAL INVITATIONAL (Women’s 40+, 50+, 55+, 60+, 65+, 70+, 75+) Palm Springs,  CA 

10.  Jan. 30 – Feb. 1 (Tuesday – Thursday) Palm Springs 3RD ANNUAL “FRANK PATI” MEMORIAL INVITATIONAL (Men’s 70+, 75+, 80+ and 85+) Palm Springs,  CA 

<February> 

11.  Feb. 3 – Feb. 4 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   
12.  Feb. 10 – Feb. 11 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

13.  Feb. 17 – Feb. 18 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

14.  Feb. 20 – Feb. 22 (Tuesday – Thursday) Bullhead/Laughlin Annual -Bullhead City Spring Classic -(Men 65/70/75/80) 
 
– (Men 35/40/50/55/60) 

Bullhead City,  AZ 

15.  Feb. 24 – Feb. 26 (Saturday – Monday) Bullhead/Laughlin Annual -Bullhead City Spring Classic – (Men 50/55/60) Bullhead City,  AZ 

<March> 

16.  Mar. 2 – Mar 3 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Spring Training Classic (Men 50/55/60/65Major) 
 

Phoenix,  AZ 

17.  Mar. 7 – Mar 8 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Spring Training Classic (Men 65AAA/70/75/80) 
 

Phoenix,  AZ 

18.  Mar. 9 – Mar. 10 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

19.  Mar. 16 – Mar. 17 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-REC Senior Ice Breaker (Men 40/50/55/60/65 & Women 40/50/55/60/65) Medford,  OR 

20.  Mar. 19 – Mar. 21 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA-(TOC) SPRING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85)  Mesquite-St George,  NV-UT 

21.  Mar. 22 – Mar. 24 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA-(TOC) SPRING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Mesquite-St George,  NV-UT 

22.  Mar. 28 – Mar. 29 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA-REC SSUSA April Opener – (Men 65/70/75/80  Lacey,  WA 

23.  Mar. 30 – Mar. 31 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-REC SSUSA April Opener – (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55/60) Lacey,  WA 

<April> 

24.  Apr. 6 – Apr. 7 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   
25.  Apr. 9 – Apr. 11 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA SOUTHWEST CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Las Vegas,  NV 

26.  Apr. 12 – Apr. 14 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA SOUTHWEST CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55) Las Vegas,  NV   
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27.  Apr. 20 – Apr. 21 (Saturday – Sunday) Wenatchee Wenatchee Senior Softball "Kick Off-FUN" Open Wenatchee,  WA 

28.  Apr. 25 – Apr. 26 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA-REC The Shelton Open – (Formerly Yauger-Olympia) (Men 65/70/75/80) Shelton, WA 
29.  Apr. 27 – Apr. 28 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-REC The Shelton Open – (Formerly Yauger-Olympia) (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55/60/65/70) Shelton, WA 

<May> 
30.  May 4 – May 5  (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Spring Starter (Men 40/50/55/60/65 & Women 40/505) Pasco,  WA 

31.  May 9 – May 10 
 
xx 

(Thursday – Friday) Wenatchee Wenatchee Senior Softball – (70/75/80) Wenatchee,  WA 

32.  May 11 – May 12 (Saturday – Sunday) Wenatchee Wenatchee Senior Softball – (60/65) Wenatchee,  WA 

33.  May 16 – May 17 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Moses Lake (Men 65/70/75/80) Moses Lake,  WA 

34.  May 18 – May 19 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Moses Lake (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55/60) Moses Lake,  WA 

35.  May 18 – May 19 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-REC Cornerstone Border Wars – (Men 40/50/55/60/65 & Women 40/50/55/60/65) Medford,  OR 

36.  May 24 – May 26 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) 36th Annual ROCK'n RENO CHALLENGE CUP – (Men 40/60 & Women 40/50/55) Reno,  NV 

37.  May 28 – May 30 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) 36th Annual ROCK'n RENO CHALLENGE CUP – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Reno,  NV 

38.  May 31 – Jun 2 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) 36th Annual ROCK'n RENO CHALLENGE CUP – (Men 50/55) Reno,  NV 

<June> 
39.  Jun 8 – Jun 9 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-REC PLAYER'S MEMORIAL – (Men 50/55/60/65/70/75/80) Lacey,  WA 

40.  Jun 15 – Jun 16 (Saturday – Sunday) Wenatchee Wenatchee Golden Sun (50/55/60/65) (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Wenatchee,  WA 

41.  Jun 20 – Jun 21 (Thursday – Friday) Wash. St. Games Washington St. Senior Games – (Men 65/70/75/80 @ MCRA) Shelton,  WA 

42.  Jun 22 – Jun 23 (Saturday – Sunday) Wash. St. Games Washington St. Senior Games – (Men 50/55/60 Women 50/55/60/65/70 @ MCRA)  Shelton,  WA 

43.  Jun 29 – Jun 30 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

<July> 
44.  July 4 (Thursday) Fourth of July ******* Holiday *******   

45.  Jul 6 – Jul 7 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

46.  Jul 9 – Jul 11 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) Jim Sherman Memorial Northwest CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Salem,  OR 

47.  Jul 12 – Jul 14 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) Jim Sherman Memorial Northwest CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women's 40/50/55) Salem,  OR 

48.  Jul 19 – Jul 21 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

49.  Jul 27 – Jul 28  (Saturday – Sunday)  SSUSA-QUALIFER Missoula Madness – (Men 40/50/55/60/65/70/75/80 & Women 40/50/55/60/65/70) Missoula,   MT 
50.  Jul 30 – Aug 1  (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) WESTERN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Sacramento/Placer Counties  CA 

<August> 

51.  Aug 1 – Aug 2 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA-QUALIFER ROCK @ RAC – (Men 65/70/75/80) Lacey,  WA 

52.  Aug 2 – Aug 4 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) WESTERN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women's 40/50/55) Sacramento/Placer Counties  CA 

53.  Aug 3 – Aug 4 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER ROCK @ RAC – (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55/60/65/70) Lacey,  WA 

54.  Aug 6 – Aug 8  (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA-QUALIFER 2024 Ray DeMarini Classic – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) 
 

Portland,  OR 

55.  Aug 9 – Aug 11 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER 2024 Ray DeMarini Classic – (Men (Men 40/50/55/60) 
 

Portland,  OR 

56.  Aug 9 – Aug 11 (Friday – Sunday) SPA Players SPA Ridge Hooks Memorial World Championships (Major & Major Plus) Dalton,   GA 

57.  Aug 17 – Aug 18 
 
20 

(Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-QUALIFER Washington State Recreational Tournament – (Men 40/50/55/60) Lacey,   WA 

58.  Aug 24 – Aug 25 (Saturday – Sunday) Montana 20th Annual Thomson-Corr – Montana Senior Games Men 50/55/60/65/70/75) Missoula,   MT 

59.  Aug 29 – Aug 30 (Thursday – Friday) SSUSA-REC Road To Vegas – (Men 65/70/75/80) Lacey, WA 

60.  Aug 31 – Sept 1 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA-REC Road To Vegas – (Men 40/50/55/60/ & Women 40/50/55/60/65/70) Lacey, WA  
     <September>  
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61.  Sept. 2 (Monday) Labor Day  ******* Holiday *******   

62.  Sept 7– Sept 8 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

63.  Sept 12 – Sept 15 (Thursday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 55/60) Las Vegas,  NV 

64.  Sept 16 – Sept 19 (Monday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Las Vegas,  NV 
65.  Sept 20 – Sept 22 

4 
(Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 40 & Women 40) Las Vegas,  NV 

66.  Sept 26 – Sept 29 (Thursday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Men 50) Las Vegas,  NV 

67.  Sept 27 – Sept 29 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (Women 50/55) Las Vegas,  NV 

68.  Sept 28 – Sept 29 (Saturday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) SSUSA WORLD MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIPS – (International Coed) Las Vegas,  NV 

     <October>  

69.   Oct. 4 – Oct. 5 (Friday – Saturday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – (Men 65 Division) Mesquite,  NV 

70.  Oct. 5 – Oct. 6 (Saturday – Sunday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – (Men 60/74 Division) Mesquite,  NV 
71.  Oct 7 – Oct. 9 (Monday – Wednesday) Huntsman 1st week Huntsman Senior Games – (Women 65) St. George,  UT 

72.  Oct. 7 – Oct. 11 (Monday – Friday) Huntsman 1st week Huntsman Senior Games (Men 60/65/74) St. George,  UT 

73.  Oct. 10 – Oct. 12 (Thursday – Saturday) Huntsman 1st week Huntsman Senior Games – (Women 60/70) St. George,  UT 

74.  Oct. 11 – Oct. 12 (Friday – Saturday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – (Men 70/79/84) Mesquite,  NV 

75.  Oct. 14 – Oct. 16 (Monday – Wednesday) Huntsman 2nd week Huntsman Senior Games (Women 55/74/79)  St. George,  UT 

76.  Oct. 14 – Oct. 18 (Monday – Friday) Huntsman) 2nd week Huntsman Senior Games – (Men 70/79/84) St. George,  UT 

77.  Oct. 14 – Oct. 15 (Monday – Tuesday) Mesquite Mesquite CAN/AM Prior to Huntsman Games – (Men 50/55) Mesquite,  NV 

78.  Oct. 16 – Oct. 19 (Wednesday – Saturday) Huntsman 2nd week Huntsman Senior Games – (Men 50/55) St. George,  UT 

79.  Oct. 17 – Oct. 19 (Thursday – Saturday) Huntsman 2nd week Huntsman Senior Games (Women 50) St. George,  UT 

80.  Oct. 21 – Oct. 22 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

81.  Oct. 26 – Oct. 27 (Saturday – Sunday) Bullhead/Laughlin Annual -Bullhead City Annual Fall Tournament – (Men 35/40/45/50/55/60) Bullhead City,  AZ 

82.  Oct. 29 – Oct. 31 
Nov. 2 

(Tuesday – Thursday) Bullhead/Laughlin Annual -Bullhead City Annual Fall Tournament – (Men 65/70/75/80) Bullhead City,  AZ 

     <November> 

83.  Nov. 2 – Nov. 3 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

84.  Nov. 9 – Nov. 10 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

85.  Nov. 12 – Nov. 14 (Tuesday – Thursday) SSUSA (TOC) WINTER WORLDS (2022 ROSTER EVENT) – (Men 65/70/75/80/85) Phoenix,  AZ 

86.  Nov. 15 – Nov. 17 (Friday – Sunday) SSUSA (TOC) WINTER WORLDS (2022 ROSTER EVENT) – (Men 40/50/55/60 & Women 40/50/55) Phoenix,  AZ 

87.  Nov. 23 – Nov. 24 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

88.  Nov. 28 (Thursday) Thanksgiving Day ******* Holiday *******   
89.  Nov. 30 – Dec. 1 (Saturday – Sunday)  ******* NO TOURNAMENT THIS WEEKEND *******   

90.  <END OF 2024 Season>   
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